Trainers

Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-)o6rg Albrecht
Max-Planck-Institut, Freiburg, Germany
Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals

Antwerp University, Belgium

Prof. Dr. med. Norbert Nedopil
LMU, Munich, Germany

Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

LMU, Munich, Germany

Prof. Pamela Taylor

Cardiff University, Wales, UK

Dr. Tine Wegbbe,
Psykiatrisk Center Sct. Hans, Roskilde, Denmark

Target group

Psychiatrists and psychologists with some experience in

forensic psychiatry/psychology.

Attendance

25 places available. Places will be given out on a first

come first serve basis. Registration will be accepted
after payment of the registration fee.

Date
Monday, 4th August 2025, 1:00 pm until
Friday, 8th August 2025, 1:00 pm

Registration fee

1.355,00 € including accommodation, catering,
training and transfers (Munich-Seeon-Munich).
Beverages are not included.

Venue
University of Munich Psychiatric Hospital
Nussbaumstr. 7 80336 Munich, Germany

and

Kloster Seeon
Klosterweg 1, 83370 Seeon, Germany
Tel.: +49 (0)8624 897-0 www.kloster-seeon.de

Registration-File

Seminar on Forensic Psychiatry in Europe /// , ; )
ildungswerk Ir
(No. 2211/25) /// Bildungswerk Irsee

and the Ghent group

Title, Surname, First Name

Profession, Function, Institution

Address

Address

Address

Phone

Mail

Date Signature
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Registrations should be made written to: pSYChOSiS at ItS many
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Klosterring 4 . .
87660 Irsee, Germany ]ustlce

Phone: 0049 8341 906-608
Fax: 0049 8341 906-605

Mail: info@bildungswerk-irsee.de 4th - 8th August 2025
www.bildungswerk-irsee.de g
Kloster Seeon, (No 2211/25)

Bank details:

IBAN DE87 7335 0000 0000 2107 57
BIC-Code BYLADEM1ALG

Sparkasse Allgau


http://www.kloster-seeon.de/
mailto:info@bildungswerk-irsee.de

Monday, 4th August 2025

1.00 pm

2.00 pm

3.00 pm

4.30 pm
5.30 pm

6.30 pm
7.00 pm
8.00 pm

Seminar opening
Psychiatric Hospital, University of Munich

Welcome and introductions
Outline of the programme

The Ghent Group, its roots and objectives
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Short guided tour
Coffee break

New models for preventing harms from
psychosis

Discussion

Transfer to Kloster Seeon with shuttle bus,
where the rest of the seminar will take place

Check in, Kloster Seeon
Supper

Informal “get together” Klosterstiiberl

Tuesday, 5th August 2025

Tuesday

, 5th August 2025, continuation

Thursday, 7th August 2025

4.00 pm

5.00 pm
- 6.00 pm

7.00 pm
8.00 pm

Trauma histories and their impact
among people who have psychosis
and are violent

Prof. Pamela Taylor

Trauma histories in psychosis:
Two short cases Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor

Supper

Informal “get together” Klosterstiberl

Wednesday, 6th August 2025

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.30 am
11.00 am

11.45 am

12.30
2.00 pm

3.30 pm

Breakfast

Allowing for psychosis in criminal law
and justice
Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jérg Albrecht

Coffee break

Psychosis, violence and other criminal
activities: a new epidemiological
perspective

Dr. Tine Wabbe

Long case report — pert 1
Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor

Lunch

Psychosis and other morbidities:
precursors, comorbiditites and

consequenses
Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals

Coffee break

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.30 am
11.00 am

11.45 am

12.30
2.00 pm

3.30 pm
4.00 pm

5.00 pm
-6.00 pm

7.00 pm
8.00 pm

Breakfast

Consent, constraint and treatment
compulsion; principles and law in

healthcare in health and justice systems

Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-J6rg Albrecht
Coffee break

Long case report - part 2
Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor

Psychology testing to develop
understanding of presentations of
psychosis with violence

Dr. Tine Wagbbe

Lunch

Developments Germany in use of ECT
for treatment resistant schizophrenia
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

A case of maintance ECT
Coffee break

Other approaches for medication
resistant psychosis
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Two short cases
Chair: Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Supper

Informal “get together” Klosterstiiberl

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.00 am
10.30 am

11.00 am

11.45 am

12.30
2.00 pm

6.00 pm
8.00 pm

Breakfast

Community treatment, management
and safeguarding for offenders with
psychosis

Two short cases
Coffee break

Long case report - part 3
Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor

Attendees’ short cases
Chair: Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals

Lunch

Guided tour Kloster Seeon (voluntary)
then time for recreation

Barbecue on the Seeterrasse

Informal “get to together” Klosterstiiberl

Friday, 8th August 2025

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.30 am
11.00 am

12.00
1.30 pm

Notes

Breakfast

Knowledge gaps and the future of
research in this field
Dr. Tine Wegbbe and Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Coffee break

Concluding discussion
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Lunch

Transfer to Munich Main Station

The seminar will be held in English.
Certification by the Bayerische Landesarztekammer
(BLAEK) is requested.



