#### **Trainers**

**Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jörg Albrecht** Max-Planck-Institut, Freiburg, Germany

**Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals**Antwerp University, Belgium

Prof. Dr. med. Norbert Nedopil

LMU, Munich, Germany

Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

LMU, Munich, Germany

Prof. Pamela Taylor

Cardiff University, Wales, UK

Dr. Tine Wøbbe,

Psykiatrisk Center Sct. Hans, Roskilde, Denmark

#### **Target group**

Psychiatrists and psychologists with some experience in forensic psychiatry/psychology.

#### **Attendance**

25 places available. Places will be given out on a first come first serve basis. Registration will be accepted after payment of the registration fee.

#### **Date**

Monday, **4th August 2025**, 1:00 pm until Friday, **8th August 2025**, 1:00 pm

### Registration fee

1.355,00 € including accommodation, catering, training and transfers (Munich-Seeon-Munich). Beverages are not included.

#### Venue

University of Munich Psychiatric Hospital Nussbaumstr. 7 80336 Munich, Germany

and

Kloster Seeon

Klosterweg 1, 83370 Seeon, Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)8624 897-0 www.kloster-seeon.de

## **Registration-File**

# Seminar on Forensic Psychiatry in Europe (No. 2211/25)

Title, Surname, First Name							
Durá salas Essat	Constanting						
Profession, Funct	ion, institution						
Address							
Address							
Address							
Address							
Phone							
Mail							
IVIAII							
Date	Signature						

#### Registrations should be made written to:

Bildungswerk Irsee Klosterring 4 87660 Irsee, Germany

Phone: 0049 8341 906-608 Fax: 0049 8341 906-605

Mail: <u>info@bildungswerk-irsee.de</u> www.bildungswerk-irsee.de

Bank details:

IBAN DE87 7335 0000 0000 2107 57

BIC-Code BYLADEM1ALG

Sparkasse Allgäu





# Investigating and treating psychosis at its many interfaces with criminal justice

4th - 8th August 2025 Kloster Seeon, (No 2211/25)

Monday, 4th August 2025		Tuesday, 5th August 2025, continuation		Thursday, 7th August 2025			
1.00 pm	Seminar opening Psychiatric Hospital, University of Munich Welcome and introductions Outline of the programme	4.00 pm	Trauma histories and their impact among people who have psychosis and are violent  Prof. Pamela Taylor	7.30 am	Breakfast		
				9.00 am	Community treatment, management and safeguarding for offenders with psychosis		
	<b>The Ghent Group</b> , its roots and objectives Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz	5.00 pm - 6.00 pm	Trauma histories in psychosis: Two short cases Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor	10.00 am	Two short cases		
2.00 pm	Short guided tour	7.00 pm	Supper	10.30 am	Coffee break		
3.00 pm	Coffee break  New models for preventing harms from	8.00 pm	Informal "get together" Klosterstüberl	11.00 am	Long case report - part 3 Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor		
4.30 pm	psychosis Discussion	Wednesday, 6th August 2025		11.45 am	Attendees` short cases Chair: Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals		
5.30 pm	<b>Transfer to Kloster Seeon</b> with shuttle bus, where the rest of the seminar will take place	7.30 am	Breakfast	12.30	Lunch		
·		9.00 am	Consent, constraint and treatment compulsion; principles and law in healthcare in health and justice systems	2.00 pm	Guided tour Kloster Seeon (voluntary) then time for recreation		
6.30 pm 7.00 pm	Check in, Kloster Seeon Supper			6.00 pm	Barbecue on the Seeterrasse		
•			Prof. Dr. Hans-Jörg Albrecht	8.00 pm	Informal "get to together" Klosterstüberl		
8.00 pm	Informal "get together" Klosterstüberl	10.30 am	Coffee break	0.00 pm	morman get to together klosterstuberr		
Tuesday, 5th August 2025		11.00 am	Long case report - part 2 Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor	Friday, 8th August 2025			
7.30 am	Breakfast	11.45 am  Psychology testing to develop understanding of presentations of psychosis with violence Dr. Tine Wøbbe	7.30 am	Breakfast			
9.00 am	<b>and justice</b> Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jörg Albrecht		psychosis with violence	9.00 am	Knowledge gaps and the future of research in this field		
		12.30	Lunch	10 20 000	Dr. Tine Wøbbe and Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz		
10.30 am	Coffee break	2.00 pm	Developments Germany in use of ECT	10.30 am	Coffee break		
11.00 am	Psychosis, violence and other criminal activities: a new epidemiological perspective Dr. Tine Wøbbe	·	for treatment resistant schizophrenia Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz	11.00 am	Concluding discussion Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz		
			A case of maintance ECT	12.00	Lunch		
11.45 am	Long case report – pert 1 Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor	3.30 pm	Coffee break	1.30 pm	Transfer to Munich Main Station		
11.15 a		4.00 pm	Other approaches for medication				
12.30	Lunch		<b>resistant psychosis</b> Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz		<b>Notes</b> The seminar will be held in English.		
2.00 pm	Psychosis and other morbidities: precursors, comorbiditites and consequenses Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals	5.00 pm - 6.00 pm	<b>Two short cases</b> Chair: Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz	Certification by the Bayerische Landesärztekammer (BLAEK) is requested.			
		7.00 pm	Supper				
3.30 pm	Coffee break	8.00 pm	Informal "get together" Klosterstüberl				